Council Chambher

Hillsdale City Hall

97 N. Broad Street

Hilisdale, M1 49242

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

CITY OF HILLSDALE
REGULAR MEETING

1.

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2 RollCal '42@ resai

3.  Approval of Agenda
4. Public Comments on Agenda Items

5. Consent Agenda 74/ ,wa F-0

Page 1 of 3

July 1, 2013

7:00 p.m.
(517)437-6441
www.cityofhillsdale.ore

A, Approval of Bﬂls of June 20 2013 Claims: $314, 477 52 & Payroll: $92,695.94

Invoice Approval Summary by Fund of 6.20.13 =

Invoice Approval Summary by Vendor of 6.20.13 “=x

B.  Committee Reports (Pending Approval):

1. EDC Minutes of Aptil 18, 2013
Minutes 4.18.13 “=»

2. O&G Minutes of june 17, 2013
Minutes 6.17.13 “n

3. Planning Commission Minutes of May 21, 2013
Minutes 5.21.13 ==

C.  Council Minutes of June 17, 2013
Minutes 6.17.13 “=

D.  Change Order- Sandy Beach Septic Contract
Change Order ™=

http://cityothillsdalemi.granicus.com/Generated AgendaViewer. php?view_id=2&event id=5  7/1/2013
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6. Communications/Petitions

930 1. Introduction and Adoption of Otdinance/Public Hearing /://M 770

A.  An Ordinance to Amend Article II of Chapter 24 of the Code of the City of
Hillsdale by Adding New Sections
CM Memo "=

Ordinance “=x

8. Unfinished Business
A.  Local Streets Maintenance

B. Code Enforcement
9. 0Old Business
10, New Business

g 0294 for Acquisition Costs~ Fpin -0

A.  FAA Terms and Conditions j‘? Airport Grants; Approval of Contract 2013-
CM Memo “#= K

Grant Terms & Conditions

Exhibit 1 %=

Q" / 5 B. 52 Grant Application — BPU - Resolution /4{,.?.’”' 2 0

& CM Memo ““zn ¢
BPU Memo =
Resolution “=»
/ p
r”’.;;z‘ﬁ) C. Capi-tal Improvement Plan — Storm Water Master Plan //é; g f——- / (Q:’#i?%; &
CM Memo “=x / !

f{dg D. Air Show at Hillsdale Municipal Airport
f CM Memo =

Legal Opinion =X

http://cityothillsdalemi.granicus.com/Generated AgendaViewer.php?view_id=2&event id=5  7/1/2013
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Air Show Letter

Air Show Waiver “un

g: é/g/ E. Sidewalk Special Assessment
CM Memo =

2013 Sidewalk Replacement Compilation

e,
Assessor Memo %

Assessment Map 2013-1 =x

Assessment Map 2013-2 ™

Assessment Map 2013-3

Resolution District 2013-1 %’f /?K/ Yo /;/é/?” , 9“‘(3
Resolution District 2013-2 /g ¢ _#3 74 /%/)/ (?0
Resolution District 2013-3 ‘1‘"::,,,/4; 77?/ y74 ,/f,w ?49

g’_' 59’” F.  Proposal for Assistance with the SAW Grant Program /;Z-‘:’/" e
CM Memo "= ‘

Fleis & VandenBrink Fangineering, Inc

11. Miscellaneous
Information Only

(")_ .
& 5,?” 12, General Public Comment
7 ﬂpﬂj Gl Srom

13, Adjournment

http://cityofhillsdalemi.granicus.com/Generated AgendaViewer.php?view id=2&event id=5  7/1/2013






INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND
JUNE 29, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013

Time:  9:45am

Hillsdale City Offices Page: 1
Fund
D~ ~tment GL NHumber Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
i it hbbrev Invoice Description Iurber tuzber Date Erount
Fund: GENERAL FUND
Dept:
101-000.0600-018.000 INV-OTH CD  FIFTH THIRD HANK 10831 06/20/2013 200, 000.00
CERTIFICATE OF DEFOSIT
101-000.000-082, 000 DUE EROM O BLUE CRCSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 70838 06/20/2013 995.55
HEALTH INS. JULY 2013 7003454/002 7/2013
101-000.060-123,000 PREPAID EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 10838 06/20/2013 2,239.98
HEALTH INS. JULY 2013 7003454/002 772013
101-060.000-123.,000 PREPAID EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SBRIELD OF MI 10838 00/20/2013 13,971.49
PREPAID HEALTH INS FOR FOLICE 70034547000 7/2013
101-000,000-123,000 PREPAID EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 10838 06/20/2013 3,665,565
HEALTH INS JULY 2013 FIRE DT 1003454/001 7/2013
101-000.000-214.750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 68,301.2¢
PAYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13
Total 289,173.93
bept: CITY MANAGER
101-172.000-715,000 HEALTH AND  BLUE CRCSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 10838 06/20/2013 995,55
HEALTH INS. JULY 2013 7003454/002 1/2013
101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CD#-G COMPUTER CENTERS 842 06/20/2013 158.85
PRINTER CARTRIDGE CT76192
101-172.000-724.000 SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION 10894 06/20/2013 148,67
BAPER 49417
101-172,600-801.000 CONTRACTUA  SPRINT 10852 06/20/2013 25.75
CFLL PHONE SERVICE 6/2013 548517219-068
Total CITY MANAGER 1,320.82
Dept: ECCHOMIC DEVELOPMENT
101-174,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  KILLSDALE PQLICY GROUPF, LTD, 10862 06/20/2013 6,261,946
EDC DIRECTGR- MAY 2013
Total ECONCMIC DEVELOPMENT 6:261.%6
0 ‘ROMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
1. .15.000-806.000 LEGAL SERV  LOREN & SEIRK 10878 06/20/2013 1,656.34
LEGAL SERVICES FOR APRIL 2013
101-175,000-806. 000 LEGAL SERV  POTTER, PC 10885 06/20/2013 3,136.00
LEGAL SERVICES - POLICE 21124
101-175,000-806,002 LEGAL -TAX  KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 70868 06/20/2013 1,020.00
MIT - R COLE FRMILY 22101
101-175.000-806.002 LEGAL -TAX KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10868 06/20/2013 2,952.00
MIT JOHN CHRSE, JR 221078
101-175.000-806. 002 LEGAL -TAX  KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10868 06/20/2013 2,1686.00
MTT GATEHOUSE MEDIA 221079
101-175,000-806. 002 LEGAL -TAX  KREIS, ENWDERLE HUDGINS & 70868 06/20/2013 §52.00
MIT AUTOZONE STORES 221480
Total ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 11,782,34
Dept: ASSESSING DEPARTHENT
101-20%.000-715.000 HERLTH 200  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 10838 06/20/2013 414.81
HERLTH INS. JULY 2013 7003454/002 7/2013
101-20%.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SCLUTIONS 10850 06/20/2013 60,41
Suppliies 192157
101-209.000-726,000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10850 06/20/2013 12,70
Supplliies 19225%
101-209.000-726,000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 70850 06/20/2013 13.50
ADDRESS STAMP 192435
161-209,000-734,000 POSTAGE HILLSDALE BOSTMASTER 10884 06/20/2013 15.18
POSTAGE STRMES
Total ASSESSIRG DEPARTHENT 516.60
Dept: CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT
101-215,000-715.000 HERLTH AND  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF HI 70838 86/20/2013 995.55
HEALTH INS. JULY 2013 T003454/002 7/2013
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 70850 06/20/2013 34,24
CSSTTS/THLS/TRSH BGS/ETC 418137
177 215.000-734.000 POSTAGE CITY OF HILLSDALE 10847 06/20/2013 103.25
; PETTY CASH
1v:2-215.500-734,000 POSTAGE HILLSDALE POSTHASTER 70884 06/20/2013 543,82
POSTAGE STAMPS
101-215.000-801,000 CONTRACTUR  CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICNS 76850 06/20/2013 158.44
COS LEASE PER AGREEMENT 238554
101-215.000~905.000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 10861 06/20/2013 78.25
HERRING HOTICE-RUBBISH 82002



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND
Jude 20, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013

Time: 9:45am

Hilisdale City Offices Page: 2
Fund
Departmrent GL Number Vender Hare Check Invoice Bue
Account Abbrev Invoice Description thamber Nurhez Date Amrount
Fund: GENERAL FUND
Dept: CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT
101-215,000-2%05.000 FUBLISHTNG  HILLSDALE DAILY MEWS 70861 06/20/2013 78.25
PUB HEARING -CIVIL IHFRACTICH 82001
101-215.000-905.000 PUBLTSHING  HILLSDALE DRILY NEWS 10861 06/20/2013 143.59
PUB NOTICE-AMNDS TO CHAP 26 61974
101-215,000-805.000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DRILY HEWS 10861 06/20/2013 97.00
PYB HOTICE-HEN CIVIL INER 81972
101-215,000-305.000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 70861 06/20/2013 165.25
PUB HOTICE-ORDENCE 2013-1 81971
101-215.000-205,000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DRILY HEWS 70861 06/20/2013 165.25
PUB HOTICE-ORD 2013-1 81893
101-215,000-305.000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DAILY MEWS 70861 06/20/2013 18.25
PUB NOTICE ~ COBRA IFT HEARING 82154
101-215.000-905.000 FUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 70561 06/20/2013 18.25
PUB WOTICE - COBRA IFT HEARING 82153
101-215,000-805,000 PUBLISHTIIG  HILLSDALE DAILY HERS 70861 06/20/2013 143,50
PUB HOTICE - QRD 2013-3 82146
101-215,000-805.000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DRILY NEWS 76861 06/20/2013 78.25
PUB HOTICE - ORD 2013-2 §2145
Total CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT 2,946.05
Dept: PINANCE DEPARTHEHT
101-21%,000-715,000 HEALTE BND  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 70838 06/20/2013 995,55
HEALTH INS. JULY 2013 T003454/002 772013
Total FINANCE DEPARTMENT 995,55
Dept: BUILDING IND GROUNDS
101-265.000-729,000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOHNS 10850 06/20/2013 85,63
CSSTTS/TWLS/TRSH BGS/EIC 418737
101-265,006-726.000 SUPPLIES EEFFERNAL SOFT WATER SERVICE 10858 06/20/2013 5.35
WATER 52697
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SOH IRC. 10855 06/20/2013 7.98
SILICONE - DFS BLDG A3158%
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SOW IKC. 70855 06/26/2013 5.%¢
EXT BITS 53759
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SO IKC. 70855 06/20/2013 11.44
CLIPS,ANCHORS £53747
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES JONESVILLE LUMBER 10867 06/20/2013 23.34
SHAP END CAP/TEE, CEMENT BLOCK 655594
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 10846 06/20/2013 20,00
CINTAS RUGS FOR CITY HALL 351641696
101-265,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, IHC. 10852 06/20/2013 40.00
K0P & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE 4686
101-265.000-801.000 COMTRRCTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSIHG 10871 06/20/2013 278,15
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E €/2/2013 25673381
101-245,000~801,009 CONTRACTUA  MANPORER OF LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 27.88
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/13 25703866
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATICH 70846 06/20/2013 20.00
CINTAS RUGS FOR CITY HALL 351642332
101-265.000-920,000 UTILITIES MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES 10875 06/20/2013 56.67
GUNE 2013 GAS UTILITY 4614927-4 6/2013
101~265,006-920.000 UTILITIES MICKIGAN GAS UTILITIES 10875 06/20/2013 54.20
JUHE 2013 GAS UTILITY 4609268-0 6/2013
101-245.000-925.000 TELEPHOUR ROBRD OF PURLIC UTILITIES 70839 06/20/2013 1,824,15
TELEPHQNE SERVICE - APRIL 2013
101-265,000-930.000 REPATRS & J.C. MECHANICAL SERVICES, LiC 70864 06/20/2013 464,00
REPATR COUNCIL CHAMBERS R/C 1578
101-265.000-930.00C REPAIRS & LMERICAN COPPER AHD BRASS, LLC H834 06/20/2013 24.00
HALIDE LAMF 1322318
101-265,000-930.000 REPAIRS & GELZER & SQW INC, 10855 06/20/2013 .14
ANCHORS/HOSE MENDOR C53410
101-265.000~930. 000 REPRIRS & GELZER & SON INC. 70855 06/20/2013 9,47
RNCHORS B32483
101-245.000-930,000 REPATRS & GELZER & SON IHC. 10855 06/20/2013 5.1%
ANCHORS 54406
101-265.000-930.008 REPAIRS & GELZER & SON INC. 10855 06/20/2013 1.92
FLECTRICAL 54080
Total BUILDING &ND GROURDS 2,983.70
Dept: CEMETERIES
101-276,000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  RABS RENTAL SERVICES, LIC. 10832 06/20/2013 160,00

PORTABLE RESTROCH RENTAL

5591



TNVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY EUND
Juik 20, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013

Time:  9:4%am

Dept: PLANNING DEPRRTHMENT

Hillsdale City Offices Page: 3
Fund
De rirent GL tucker Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
| at Ebbrev Invoice Pescription tHuxber Nurber Date Arpunt
Fund: GEWERAL FUND
Dept: CEMETERIES
101-276.000-801. 000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER QOF LANSING 10871 06/20/2012 22.30
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2013 25673391
101~276,000-801._000 CONTRACTUR  MANPCWER OF LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 3%.03
TEMP E¥PLOYEES W/E 6/9/13 25703968
101-276.000-801,000 CONTRARCTUA  CRAIG WICKHAM 10849 06/20/2013 900.00
TREE REMOVALS & TRIMWING
101-276,000-861.006 CONTRACTUA  CRAIG WICKHAM 70848 06/20/2013 1,350.00
TREE REMOVALS & TRIMMIIG
Total CEMETERIES 2,471.33
Dept: AIRPORT
101-295.000-726.,000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 70858 06/20/2013 10,10
WATER 52697
Total AIRPORT 10.10
Dept: POLICE DEPARTHENT
101-301.000-1715.000 REALTH AND  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 10838 06/20/2013 1,244.43
HERLTH INS. JULY 2013 7003454/002 7/2013
101-301.000-726, 000 SUPPLIES CITY OF RILLSDALE 10847 06/20/2013 8.75
PETTY CASH
101-301,000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10850 06/20/2013 50.04
PENS/BINDER CLIPS 192627
101-301,000-726.000 SUPPLIES VMICHIGAN DEPT OF STATE 70874 06/20/2013 13.00
SUPPRESSED PLATE/TAB RENEWAL
101-301,000-742.000 CLOTHING /  SUD-Z DRY CLERNERS 10896 06/20/2013 151.28
DRY CLEANING SU1747 5/2013
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUZ  CURRENT QFFICE SOLUTIONS 10850 06/20/2013 §.21
COS LEASE PER AGREEMENT 238554
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  HILLSPALE COUNTY SHERIFE'S DEP 10859 £6/20/2013 100,00
BNNUAL RANGE FEE
] 11.000~925,900 TELEPHONE SPRINT 10892 06/20/2013 62.91
: CELL PHONE SERVICE 6/2013 548517219-068
101-301,000-930.000 REPAIRS & CITY OF HILLSDALE 10847 06/20/2013 27.10
BETTY CASH
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,671.72
Dept: FIRE DEPARTMENT
101-336.000-726,000 SUPPLIES BEAVER RESEARCH COMPANY 70836 06/20/2013 72.45
ENZY TARS/CAR WRSH SCAP 196338
101-336.000-726,000 SUPPLIES CITY OF RILLSDALE 10847 06/20/2013 9.50
PETITY CASH
101-336.000-726,000 SUPPLIES MARKET HOUSE 70872 06/20/2013 11,97
WATER FOR TRAINING 34446
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES NONIK TECHMOLGGIES, INC. 1087% 06/20/2013 601,54
FIRE DPT WIRELESS 5307
101-336.000~726.000 SUPPLIES TOM'S SHMALL EUGINE REPAIR 70844 06/20/2013 20,16
CHISEL CHAIYN 24116
101-336.000-726.000 SUPELIES VISA 70830 06/20/2013 749.99
AIR COMPRESSOR-FIRE 40531
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES W.S5. DRRLEY & CO. 70803 06/20/2013 77.00
LIR MB3KS 17070612
101-336.000-730.000 VEH,/EQUIP  BEAVER RESEARCE COMPANY 10836 06/20/2013 §0.06
ENZY TABS/CAR WASH SOAP 196338
101-336.,000-740.000 FUEL AND L  CITY OF HILLSDPALE 10847 86/20/2013 40.90
PETTY CASH
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND L  WATKINS OIL COMPANY 70904 06/20/2013 397.86
FLEET FUEL - MAY 2013
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING /  SKIPPY'S STICKERS 10896 06/20/2013 64,00
T-SHIRTS 1023
101-336.000-801.000 CONTRRCTUA  CIHTAS CORPORATION 10846 06/20/2013 5.7
CONTRACTUAL LIKEN SERVICE 351641079
101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATICH 10846 06/20/2013 13.40
CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICE 351641695
177 336.000-861,000 TRAINING &  MICHIGAN ASSCC. COF FIRE CHIEF 70873 06/20/2013 200,00
. : REGISTRATION FEE £. GUTOHSKI
1v.i-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICRIGAN GRS UTILITIES 10875 06/20/2013 117.47
GRS UTILITIES 4009908-1 6/2013
Total FIRE DEPARTMENT 2,461,058



INVOICE APPRCVAL LIST BY FUND
JUNE 20, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013

Time:  9:45am

Hillsdale City Offices Page: 4

Fund

Department GL Hurber Vendor Wame Check Invoice Due

Account BEbbrev Invoice Description Hurbher Hurber Date Arount I

Fund: GENERAL FUND

Dept: PLANNING DEPARTMENT

101-400.000-810,000 DUES AND S PLANHING & ZONING CENTER, INC. 70883 06/20/2013 185.00
Annual Subscription

Total PLANNIEG DEPARTMENT 185.00

Dept: PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 70858 06/20/2013 14.85
WATER 52697

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES FASTENAL 0853 06/26/2013 35.27
EAR PLUGS MIJON4353S

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SC¥ INC. 70855 06/20/2013 12.99
SAWZALL BLADES

101-441,000-726.000 SUPPLIES KSS ENTERPRISES 10869 06/20/2013 115.29
PAPER/CLERNING SUPPLIES 829601

101-441,000-742.000 CLOTHING /  CINTAS CORPORATIOH 10846 06/20/2013 49,54
RUGS/UNTFORMS - DES 351641087

161-441.000-742.000 CLOTEING /  CINTAS CORPORATION 10846 06/20/2013 49.54
RUGS/UNTFORMS -~ DBS 351641701

101-441,000-801. 000 CONTRACTUA  CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 70850 06/20/2013 125.98
COS LEASE PER BGREEMENT 238554

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  SPRINT 10892 06/26/2013 40.91
CELL PHCOWE SERVICE 6/2013 548517219-068

101-441.000-801.000 COHTRACTUR  BRODBECKS, LLC 10841 06/20/2013 1,822.00
COMPOST WINDROAS TURNING 237%

101~441,000~801.000 CONTRACTUA  BRODBECRS, 1IC 10841 06/206/2013 2,034.00
COHMPOST WINDRONS TURRING 2382

101-441,000-801.008 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATICM 10846 06/20/2013 35.86
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 351641087

101-441,000-801.000 CONTRECTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 10846 06/20/2013 35,86
RUGS/UNTFQRMS - DPS 351641701

101-441.000-881,000 CONTRACTUR  MANPGRER OF TANSTNG 108N 06/20/2013 278,75
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2013 25673391

101-441.000-801.00¢ CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 70871 06/20/2013 323.35
TEMP EMPIQYEES W/E 6/9/13 25703966

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC. 76902 06/20/2013 18.67
PAGER RENTAL - DPS W7385433F

101-441.000-860.000 TRANSPORTA  EUGEHE GOODLOCK 10857 06/20/2013 135.86
HILTAGE, MEAL REIMBURSEMENT

101-441.000-862,000 LODGING BN EUGEHE GOODLOCK 10857 06/20/2013 20,74
MILIAGE, MEAL REIMBURSEMENT

101-441.000-920,000 UTILITIES MICHIGAN GRS UTILITIES 70875 06/20/2013 32,48
5/2013 GAS UTILITY - DPS 4614348-3 5/2013

101-441,060-955.517 MISC - S0L  RILLSDALE TRANSFER STATION 10863 06/20/2013 637,50
COUBONS FOR MAY 2013 2124

Total PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 5,919.44

Dept: PARKS

101-756,000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC. 70855 06/20/2013 T.98
GUTDBOCR CORD €53085

101-756,000-726. 000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SCOH INC. 0855 06/20/2013 5.%7
KEYS FOR SANDY BEACH £53418

101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC. 10855 06/20/2013 6.58
BRUSH/FCT AERATOR A31364

101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC, 10855 06/20/2013 47,82
DUST PAN/BROOM/ SPRY BOTTLE A31281

101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES JONESVILLE LUMBER 10867 06/20/2013 64,44
SHAP END CAP/TEE, CEMENT BLOCK 655594

101-756.800-726.000 SUPPLIES KSS ENTERPRISES 10869 06/20/2013 208.68
PAPER/CLEANING SUPPLIES 828601

101-756.000-72%,000 SUPPLIES SERRIT'S 10891 06/20/2013 110,00
CYLINDER FOR SANDY BEACH 151030

101-7536.,000-726.000 SUPPLIES JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES 10866 06/20/20%3 49.18
SPRINKLER HEARDS FOR FOCD 62840274

101-756,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  CERTIFIED MATINTENANCE 70844 06/20/2013 132.00
RESTROCYH CLEANING & FOD H415131

101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  BBS RENTAL SERVICES, LIC, 10832 06/20/2013 480.00
PORTABLE RESTRCOM RENTAL 5591

101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 167.25
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2013 25673391

101-756,000-801.000 CONTRRCTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 256.45
TEHP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/13 25703960



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND
JUHE 20, 2013 Pate: 06/21/2013

Time:  9:45am

TREE REMOVALS & TRIMMING

Hillsdale City Offices Page: 5
Fund
Do ctment GL Number Vendor Mame Check Invoice Cue
Z it Abbrev Invoice Description turber Humber Date Arount
Fund: GENERAL FUND
Dept: PARKS
101-756,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  RYAN & BRADSHAW 70888 06/20/2013 526.00
REFAIRS @ F.0.D. 46353
101-756.000-920,008 REPAIRS & KS3 ENTERPRISES 70869 06/20/2013 149.70
PAPER/CLEANING SUPPLIES 829601
101-756,000~230,000 REPAIRS & PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 70882 06/20/2013 23.98
SANP BLAST BUCKET O #21 1065334
101-756.000-93C.000 REPAIRS & PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 70882 06/20/2013 116.96
BEARINGS 1065154
101-756.000-930.000 REPAIRS & WHITES WELDING SERVICE 0906 06/20/2013 27,00
1 9/16 SHAFT 79624
Total PRRKS 2,380.00
Fund Total 331,079.58
Fund: MAJOR ST./TRUMKLINE FUND
Dept:
202-000,000-214.750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 3,926.40
PAYROLL/FTCA FOR 6/20/13
Total 3,926.40
Dept: STREET SURFACE
202-450.000-802.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER QI LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 55.75
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/13 25703%640
Total STREET SURFACE 55,75
Dept: TRURKLINE SUREACE
202-450,500-801.00¢ CONTRRCTUR  MBNPGHER OF LRNSING 10871 06/20/2013 5.58
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2013 25673391
i : Total TRUNKLINE SURFACE 5.58
Dep -, R.OVH. MAINTENANCE
202-460,000~801.000 CONTRACTUL  MANPOWER OF LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 44,60
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2013 25673391
202~460,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 78.05
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/%/13 25103960
Total R.0.W. MAINTEHANCE 122,65
Dept: TREES
202-470.000-801.800 CONTRACTUA  CRAIG WICKHAM 10849 06/20/2013 100.00
TREE REMOVALS & TRIMMING
202-4170.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CRRIG WICKHAYM 70849 06/20/2013 2,650.00
TREE REMOVALS & TRIMMING
Total TREES 2,750.00
Dept: DRAINAGE
202-480.000-726,000 SUPPLIES ST, REGIS CULVERT, INC. 10893 06/20/2013 115,18
18" GALV. SPIRAL CULVERT 20 FT 95742
Total DRAINAGE 119.10
Fund Total 6,979.48
Fund: LOCAL ST. FUND
Dept:
203-000.000-214,750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 1,788.50
PAYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13
Total 1,788.50
Dept: STREET SURFACE
2033-450,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPCWER OF LANSING 10871 06/20/2013 105,92
TEMP EMPLOYEES ®/E 6/9/13 25703966
Total STREET SURFACE 105,92
' { TREES
205-470,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CRAIG WICKHAM 70849 06/20/2013 940,00
TREE REMOVALS & TRIMMING
203-470.600-801,000 CONTRACTUA  LONNIE MILLER 10876 06/20/2013 1,000.00
EMERGENCY TREE REMOVAL 14-060513
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CRAIG WICKHAM 10849 06/20/2013 2,850.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUHD

JUHE 20, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013
Time: 9:45am
Hillsdale City Cffices Page: [
Fund
Department GL Humber Vendor Name Check Invoice Due .
Account Abbrev Invoice Description Number Hurber Date Arount t
Fund: LOCAL 8T. EUND
Dept: TREES
Total TREES 4,790.00
Fund Total 6, 684.42
Fund: RECREATION TUND
Dept:
208-000,000-123,000 PREPAID EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 70838 06/20/2013 585,55
HEALTH IHS. JULY 2013 7003454/002 7/2013
208-000.000-214.750 DUE TC IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 4,084.27
PAYROLL/FICA FOR £6/20/13
Total 5,089.82
Dept: RECREATION DEPARTMENT
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES BILL MULLALY 10877 06/20/2013 160,00
REIMBUSEMENT FOR FEILD CHALK
208-1751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 3CP, CORP 0889 06/20/2013 2,456.13
2013 BASEBALL UNIFORMS 3035295
208~1751,000-726.000 SUPPLIES TEAM SPORTS, INC. 898 06/20/2013 270.00
WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALLS 24584
208-751,000-726.006 CONCESSTON  CITY OF EILLSDALE 70847 06/20/2013 49.58
PETTY CASH
208-751.000-925,000 TELEPHCHE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 70839 06/20/2013 85.73
TELEPHONE SERVICE - APRIL 2013
Total RECREATION DEPARTMENT 3,021.44
Fund Total 8,111,256
Fund: LIBRARY IUND
Dept: {
271-000,000-123.000 PREPAID EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SEIELD OF MI 70838 06/20/2013 985,55 ¢
HEALTH INS. JULY 2013 7003454/002 7/2013
271-000.000-214.750 DUE TC IMP  PRYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 5.240.64
PRYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13
Total §,236.19
Dept: LIBRARY
271-790.000-726,000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10850 06/20/2013 200,18
Cleaning Supplies 418538
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOIT WATER SERVICE 10858 06/20/2013 10.10
WATER 52497
271-790.000-734.000 PCSTAGE CITY OF HILLSDALE 10847 06/20/2013 8.15
PETTY CASH
271-799,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  CINTAS CORPORATION 70846 06/20/2013 28.66
Library Mats 351641081
271-790.000-801,000 CONTRACTUR  UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SRVS., INC. 70900 06/20/2013 49,75
UMS May Collection Entries 222861
271-1790.000-850.000 TRANSPORTA  CITY OF HILLSDALE 70847 06/20/2013 16,82
PETTY CASH
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 70839 06/20/2013 387.34
TELEPHONE SERVICE - LPRIL 2013
271-790.000-382, 000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COUPANY 70835 06/20/2013 46.78
June Rdult Bock Order 202825%678
271-790.000-282.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMBANY 10835 06/20/2013 67.97
May 2013 Adult book order 2028235891
271-790,000-982.000 BOOKS BRKER & TRYLOR COMPANY 10835 0672072013 16,34
May 2013 Rdult book order 2028259677
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 70843 06/20/2013 532.08
STANDING ORDER REHWEWAL FOR PLA 1102808
271-790.000-962.008 BOOKS RANDOM HOUSE, INC. 887 06/20/2013 11.25
Fall BOT order 1087225908
271-790,006-982.000 BOOKS RANDCHY HOUSE, INC. 10887 06/20/2013 30.00
Spring BOT Order 1087170821
271-790.000-982,001 BOOKS - TR BRKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 10835 06/20/2013 25,95
2nd Donation Book Order 20282354937 K
271-790,000-982, 001 BOOKS - FR  BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAHY 10835 06/20/2013 9.37
Bock Donation Order 20282359306
271-790.000~282.001 BODKS - FR  CINDY WEBB 10905 06/20/2013 20.95

Refund of Lost Book Payment



INVOICE APPRGVAL LIST BY FURD

JUNE 20, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013
Time: 9:4%am
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 7
Fund
De ' -tment GL Humber Vendor Name Check Inveice Due
E it Abbrev Invoice Description Hurber Nurber Date Arount
Fund: LIBRARY FUHD
Dept: LIBRARY
Total LIBRARY 1,513,649
Dept: LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA
271-792,000-726.010 SUPPLIES-S  UPSTART 10901 06/20/2013 13.06
Sumzmer Reading Shirts 4989821
271-792,000-982,000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 70835 06/20/2013 2.45
March Books - Children 2028235890
211-792.000-982.000 BOOKS THE BOOK FARM, INC. 70840 06/20/2013 31.91
Books & Puppets 30030
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS THE BOOK FARM, INC. 70849 06/20/2013 50.96
Books & Puppets 28977
Total LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S RRER 165.38
Fund Total 7,915.26
Fund: CAPITAL TMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept:
401-000.000-214,750 DUE TC IMP  BAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 83.60
PRYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13
Total §3.60
Dept: CEMETERIES
401-276.000-801,000 CONTRACTUR  HILLSDALE DAILY WEWS 70861 06/20/2013 100.900
PUB HOTICE-BID/COLUMBARIUM 82046
Total CEMETERIES 100.600
Fund Total 183.60
fy IELDS CF DREAMS
Dep..
448-000.000-692.408 CTHER REVE  CERTIFIED MAINTENARNCE 70844 06/20/2013 135,00
RESTROQM CLEANING & FOD H522131
Total 135,00
Fund Total 135,00
Fund: $TOCK'S PARK
Dept: PARKS
409-756.000-801.000 CONTRRACTUR  CORY CHAMPION 10845 06/20/2013 300.00
SUMMER CONCERT SERIES 6/25/13
Total PARKS 300.00
Fund Total 300.00
Fund: LIBRRRY IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept: LIBRARY
471-790,000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT CFFPICE SOLUTIONS 70850 06/20/2013 979.93
CHRIRS FOR MITCHELL BLDG 2-FLR 140857
Total LIBRARY 579,93
Fund Total 979.93
Fund: DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
Dept:
588-000.000-123,000 PREPRID EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 70838 06/20/2013 2,308,456
HEALTR INSURANCE JULY 2013 T003454/606 7/2013
588-000.000-123,000 PREPAID EX BLUE CROSS & BLUE SBIELD OF MI 70838 06/20/2013 995.55
REALTH INS. JULY 2013 T083454/002 7/2013
577 A00,000-214.750 DUE 70 IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 5,123.13
: PAYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13
Total 9,087.14

Dept: DIAL-A-RIDE
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 70858 06/20/2013 9.50
WATER 52102



INVOICE RPPROVAL LIST BY FUND

JUNE 29, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013

Time:  9:45am
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 8
Fund
Department GL ftumber Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
Recount Rbbrev Invoice Description Hurber Nurthar Date Amount
Fund: DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
Dept: DIAL-A-RIDE
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE T0858 06/20/2013 0.80
HATER 52697
588-588.000-740.000 FUEL BND I, WATKINS OIL COMPANY 70304 06/20/2013 2,917.60
FLEET FUEL - MAY 2013
588-588,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  BDRIAN COMMUNICATIONS 10833 06/20/2013 125.00
FEC LICENSE CONSTRUCTICH MOD 116652
588-588.000-801,000 CONTRACIUR  CINTAS CORPORATION 10846 06/20/2013 55.35
MATS FOR DART 351641061
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUER  MANPCWER OF LANSING 70871 06/26/2013 5.57
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/2/2013 25673391
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 70871 06/20/2013 5.57
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/13 25703966
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICHIGAN CAS UTILITIES 10875 06/20/2013 31.713
JUNE 2013 GAS UTILITY 4611064-% 5/2013
Total DIAL-A-RIDE 3,156.92
Fund Total 12,244.06
Fund: PUBLIC SERVICES INV, FUND
Dept:
633-000.000-214,750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 149.39
PAYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13
Total 149.39
Dept: PUBLIC SERVICES INVENTORY
633-233,000-726,000 SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY IHC 70851 06/20/2013 3,215.25
SIGHS 11497
633-233,000-726.000 SUBPLIES COMFORT ENTERPRISES INC. 70848 06/20/2013 3,580.02
FREMES, GRBTFS, BACKS, LIDS, 166376 .
Total PUBLIC SERVICES TINVENTORY 6,795.27 (
fund Total o, 944,66
Fund; REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. TUND
Dept:
§40-000.000-123,000 PREPRID EY  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 70838 06/26/2013 1,225.07
HEALTH IHSURRNCE JULY 2013 7003454/006 7/2013
640-000,000-123.000 PREPATD EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 70838 06/20/2013 995,55
HERLTH INS. JULY 2013 T003454/002 7/2013
640-000,000-214.750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 3,086.19
PRYROLL/FICA EOR 6/20/13
Total 5,306.81
Dept: MOBILE EQUIBMENT MAINTENANCE
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES FRSTENAL T0853 06/20/2013 21,18
SENDING DISC MIJCN43539
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES FASTENAL 76853 06/20/2013 £6.53
SAHDING DISC M, IJON43454
640-444,000-726.000 SUPPLIES JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC. 70865 06/20/2013 §6.64
FILTERS, LIGHTS, BRAKE CLUANER BCO1238665:001
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC. 10865 06/20/2013 72.96
FILTERS, BRAKE CLEANER PC01238904:001
640-444.000-726,009 SUPPLIES N.E.F.CO. 10878 06/20/2013 85,96
REGULATOR KIT 133159
640-444.000-726,000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTCHOTIVE 70882 06/20/2013 26.28
FACE SHIELD 1065374
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES SPRATT'S 70891 06/20/2013 20,00
CONE, BEARINGS,BELT FCR #140 151123
540-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES SUPERIQR WELDING SUPPLY INC 70897 06/20/2013 34.12
CYLINDER RENTAL, 253715
640~444.000-726,000 SUPPLIES SUPERIOR WELDING SUFPLY IKC 10897 06/20/2013 §%.79
CYLINDER RENTAL 2583171
640-444.000-726,000 SUPPLIES SUPERICR WELDING SUPPLY INC 10897 06/20/2013 107.09
CYLINDER RENTAL 253842
640-444.000-730.090 VEH./EQUIP  BECKER & SCRIVENS 0837 06/20/2013 175.00
CONCRETE & ASPHALT BLADES 61185
640-444,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  FASTENAL 70853 06/20/2013 14.18

HOSE CLAMPS

MIJOHN43526



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND
JUHE 20, 2013 Date: §6/21/2013

Time:  %:45am

Hillsdale City Offices Page: 4
Fund
Dr  -tment GL Number Vendor Hame Check Invoice Due
L it Abbrev Invoice Description Hurber Humber Date Amount
Fund: REVOLVING ¥OBILE EQUIP. EUND
Dept: HOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
640-444.000-730.000 VEY,/EQUIP  GELZER & SON INC. 70855 06/20/2013 31.48
PRIMER/ACETONE EOR #21.2 A32122
640-444.000-739,000 VEH./EQUIP  GELZER & SON INC. 10855 06/20/2013 3.58
PIPE PLUGS A31236
840-444.000-730,000 VEH./EQUIP  GODFREY BROTHERS, INC. 70856 06/20/2013 73,54
FUEL PUMP FOR #51 566313
640-444.000-730,000 VEH,/EQUIP  JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC. 10865 06/20/2013 12,81
FILTERS PC01128640:001
640-444,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  JACKSCN TRUCK SERVICE INC. 10865 06/20/2013 47,51
FILTERS, LIGHTS, BRAKE CLEANER PCO1238665:001
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  JACKSONM TRUCK SERVICE INC. 10865 06/20/2013 13.41
FILTERS, BRAKE CLEANER PC01238904:001
640-444,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  HORM'S TIRE SERVICE 70880 06/20/2013 147.98
TIRES FOR #140 60747
640-444,000-730.500 VEH./EQUIP  HORM'S TIRE SERVICE 10888 08/20/2013 19,98
TUBES FOR #51 60526
640-444,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  PERFORMANCE AUTOHOTIVE 10882 06/20/2013 57.96
BELTS FOR #1 1065680
640-444,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  PERFORMANCE RUTOMOTIVE 10882 06/20/2013 13,48
BELTS 1065588
640-444,000-730.000 VEH,/EQUIP  PERFORMANCE RUTOMOTIVE 10882 06/20/2013 8.69
TIRE RFR, 1055330
640-444,000-730,000 VEH./EQUIP  PRESSURE WASHERS DIRECT 10886 06/20/2013 348.63
2 PRESSURE HASHERS PHD5664464
640-444,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  SPRATT'S 10891 06/20/2013 225.80
COWE, BEARINGS, BELT FOR #1490 151122
640-444,000-730.000 VEHR./EQUIP  STQQPS FREIGHTLINER-FREMONT 10895 06/20/2013 414.96
REGULATOR, SWITCE 6093976
640-444.,000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP  WHITES WELDING SERVICE 10906 06/20/2013 228,48
. 1/4 STEEL PLATE 79617
€ 4,000-1730,301 BOLICE VEK NORM'S TIRE SERVICE 70880 06/20/2013 261,98
o TIRES 60671
640-444,000-740,000 FUEL AND L  WATKINS OIL COMPAMY 10904 06/20/2013 4,592.45
FLEET FUEL ~ MAY 2013
640-444,000-740.301 FUEL AND L WATKINS OIL COMPAMY 70004 06/20/2013 3,546.02
FLEET FUEL - MAY 2013
640-444.000-742,000 CLOTHING /  CTINTAS CORPORATION 70844 06/20/2013 14.89
RUGS/UNIFCRMS - DBS 351641087
640-444.000-742,000 CLOTHING /  CINTAS CORPORATICH 1846 06/20/2013 14,89
RUGS /UNTFORMS - DPS 351641701
640-444.000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 108446 06/20/2013 22,87
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DB3 351641087
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 0846 06/26/2013 22.87
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DS 351641701
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  SUPERICR WELDING SUPPLY INC 10897 06/20/2013 33.48
ARGON & OKYGE 94802
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEH  HORM'S TIRE SERVICE 10880 06/20/2013 121,14
TIRE SERVICE - UNIT 2-% 52931
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VER  HORM'S TIRE SERVICE 70880 06/20/2013 14.04
TIRE SERVICE - UNIT 2-2 60632
640-444,000-801,301 POLICE VER  PRRNEY'S CAR CARE 10881 (6/20/2013 163.73
SERVICE REPAIRS UHIT 2-9 54075
640-444,000-920.000 UTILITIES HMICHIGAN GRS UTILITIES 70875 06/20/2013 32.48
5/2013 GAS UTILITY - DPS 4614348-3 5/2013
640-444,000-983.000 CAPITAL GU  PRESSURE WASHERS DIRECT 70886 06/20/2013 3,344.61
2 PRESSURE WASHERS PiD566464
Total MOBILE EQUTPHENT MATNTENRNCE 14,5610.08
Fund Total 19,916.89
Fund: DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND
Dept:
£77100.000-123.000 PREPAID EX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 10838 06/20/2013 4,981.94
‘ . HEALTH INSURANCE JULY 2013 7003454/006 7/2013
6y5-000.000-123.000 PREPAID BX  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 10838 06/20/2013 414,81
HEALTH INS, JULY 2013 7003454/002 7/2013
659-000,000-214,750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL RCCOUNT 383 06/20/2013 302.56
PAYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13
Total 5,699,31



IHVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUHD

JUNE 20, 2013 Date: 06/21/2013

Time: Y:45am
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 10
Fund
Department GL tlumber Vendor Name Check Invoice Due .
Account Rbbrev Invoice Descripticn Huxber Nurbar Date Amount |
rund: DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Total 5,099,321

Grand Total 407,173.4%



Hillsdale City Offices

V(- Name

ABS RENTAL SERVICES, LIC.
ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS
AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LLC
BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY

BEAVER RESEARCH COMPANY
BECKER & SCRIVENS

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

THE BOOK FARM, INC.

BRODBECKS, LLC

CDW-G COMPUTER CENTERS

CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
CERTIFIED MAINTENANCE

CORY CEAMPION

CINTAS CORPORATION

CITY OF HILLSDALE

COMFORT ENTERPRISES INC.

CRAIG WICKHAM

CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS
DORNBOS SIGH & SAFETY INC

EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC,
FASTENAL

FIFTH THIRD BANK

GELZER & SON INC.

GODFREY BROTHERS, INC.

FUGENE GOODLOCK

HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE
HILLSDALE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEP
HILLSDALEZ DAILY NEWS

HI- "MALE POLICY GROUP, LTD.
HI  JALE TRANSFER STATION
J.C. MECHANICAL SERVICES, LLC
JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC.
JOEN DEERE LANDSCAPES
JONESVILLE LUMBER

KREIS, ENDERLE RUDGINS &

K58 ENTERPRISES

LOREN & SHIRK

MANPOWER CF LANSING

MARKET HOUSE

MICHIGAN ASSOC. OF FIRE CHIEF
MICHIGAN DEPT OF STATE
MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES

LONNIE MILLER

BILL MULLALY

N.E.F.CO.

NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
NORM'S TIRE SERVICE

FARNEY'S CAR CARE

PAYROLL ACCOUNT

PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PLANNING & ZONING CENTER, INC.
HILLSDALE POSTMASTER

BOTTER, BC

PRESSURE WASHERS DIRECT
RENDOM HOUSE, INC.

RYAN & BRADSHAW

SCP, CORP

SKIPPY'S STICKERS

SPRATT'S

§ T

$. .EGIS CULVERT, INC.
STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION
STOGPS FREIGHTLINER-FREMONT
SUD-% DRY CLEANERS
SUPERIOR WELDING SUPPLY INC

VENDOR APPROVAL SUMMARY REPORT
JUNE 20, 2013

Vendor

Number Description

2866 PORTABLE RESTROOM RENTAL

0406 FFC LICENSE CONSTRUCTION MOD
2432 HALIDE LAMP

0011 Book Donation Order

2491 ENZY TARS/CAR WASH SOAP

0378 CONCRETE & ASPHALT BLADES
2013 HEALTH INS JULY 2013 FIRE DPT
0013 TELEPEONE SERVICE -~ APRIL 2013
1124 Bocks & Puppets

0464 COMPQOST WINDROWS TURNING

2817 PRINTER CARTRIDGE

1294 STANDING ORDER RENEWAL FOR PLA
5455 RESTROOM CLEANING @ FOD

1546 SUMMER CONCERT SERIES 6/25/13
0020 CINTAS RUGS FOR CITY HALL
0015 PETTY CASH

0199 FRAMES, GRATES, BACKS, LIDS,
2218 TREF., REMOVALS & TRIMMING

0035 CHAIRS FOR MITCHELL BLDG 2~FLR
2176 SIGNS

1294 MOP & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE
0538 SANDING DISC

0733 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

0027 PIPE PLUGS

2132 FUEL PUMP FOR #51

0330 MITLIAGE, MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
3248 WATER

0621 ANNUAL RANGE FEE

0034 PUB NOTICE-BID/COLUMBARIUM
1968 EDC DIRECTOR~ MAY 2013

1768 CCUPONS FCR MaY 2013

1642 REPAIR COUNCIL CEAMBERS A/C
0086 FILTERS, BRAKE CLEANER

0el8 SPRINKLER BEADS FOR FOD

2326 SNAP END CAP/TEE, CEMENT BLOCK
1077 MTT AUTQZONE STORES

0255 PAPER/CLEANING SUPPLIES

0043 LEGAL SERVICES FOR APRIL 2013
3088 TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 6/9/13
0led WATER FOR TRAINING

0245 REGISTRATION FEE C. GUTOWSKI
0695 SUPPRESSED PLATE/TAB RENEWAL
0081 JUNE 2013 GAS UTILITY

0575 EMERGENCY TREE REMOVAL

3565 REIMBUSEMENT FOR FEILD CHALK
0422 REGULATOR KIT

1392 FIRE DPT WIRELESS

0277 TIRES

2412 SERVICE REPAIRS UNIT 2-9

0242 PAYROLL/FICA FOR 6/20/13

0961 BEARTHGS

0436 Annual Subscription

0055 POSTAGE STAMPS

6068 LEGAL SERVICES - POLICE

1971 2 PRESSURE WASHERS

1388 Spring BOT Order

0056 REPAIRS & F.0.D.

0547 2013 BASEBALL UNIFORMS

2179 T~-SHIRTS

0688 CYLINDER FOR SANDY BEACH

1137 CELL PHONE SERVICE 6/2013
277152 18™ GALV. SPIRAL CULVERT 20 FT
0111 PAPER

0472 REGULATOR, SWITCH

1067 DRY CLEANING

1136 CYLINDER RENTAL

175.00
38,491.04
2,297.22
§82.87
3,956,00
158.85
532.08
267.00
300.00
399,44
255,15
3,580.02
8,790, 00
1,744.26
3,215,25
40,00
137.16
0.00
165.14
73.54
156,60
50,50
100,00
1,205.75
6,261.96
637.50
464,00
233,33
49,18
87.78
6,9%0.00
413,67
1,656,34
1,6%4.80
11.97
200,00
13.00
331,03
1,000.00
160.00
95,96
601.54
571.72
163.73
0.00
247.36
185.00
559,00
3,136.00
3,693,24
101.25
526,00
2,456.13
64,00
355,80
129,57
119.10
140.67
414,96
157.28
224.48

Date: 06/20/2013
Time:  5:02pm
Page: 1
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200,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

92,695.94
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
G.00
0.00
0,00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Hillsdale City Offices

TEAM SPORTS, INC.
TOM'S SMALL ENGINE REPATIR

UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SRVS., INC.

UPSTART

USA MOBILITY WIRELESS,
VISA

W.5. DARLEY & CO.
WATKINS OIL COMPANY
CINDY WEBB

WHITES WELDING SERVICE

ING.

VENDOR APPROVAIL SUMMARY REPORT

Juie 20, 2013

WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALLS

CRISEL CHAIN

UMS May Collection Entries
Summer Reading Shirts

PAGER RENTAL - DPS

AIR COMPRESSOR~FIRE

ATR MASES

FLEET FUEL =~ MAY 2013
Refund of Lost Book Payment
1/4 STEEL PLATE

Grand Total:

Date: 06/20/2013

T

ime:  5:02pm

Page: 2

Check Amgunt

270,00
20.16
49,75
73.06
18.867
0.00
17.00
11,453.93
20.95

255.48

113,727.53

0.00
0.00
0.00
749,99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60

293,445.93



MINUTES
Economic Development Corporation
City of Hillsdale
April 18, 2013

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER: 7:35 A.M.

Members present: Marian Butlingham, David Loader, Dave Foulke, Gary Wolfram, Ed
Sumnar, Batty Hill, Anne Fike, Dean Affholter, Victoria Bergen

Absent: Matt Granata

Also present: Mary Wolfram, Office of Economic Development

Kyle Smith, Planning and Zoning

Ed Sumnar serves as vice chair in absence of Matt Granata

I.  Consent Agenda:
a.  Hebruary 21, 2013 minutes approved.

II.  Public Comment on Agenda Items:
a. Nick Roden- will present a concept for a sign for the Industrial Park
b. Mary introduces Kyle Smith, a new hire on city staff who will wotk on
planning and zoning and start doing some staff work for this board taking
over for patt of Deb Sikorski’s job.

Sign for Manufacturing and Technology Patk is discussed first

III.  New Business
a. Cobra IFT request-

i. EDC Recommendation: New Wotksheet- Linda asked Gary and
Maty to come up with a new simpler scoresheet for determining the
years granted for an IFT. They present a scoring rubric for act 198
industrial facilities tax exemption with little risk to city and little risk
to other tax collecting units and includes a (De Minimis Alternative
scoting). Part of the scoring sheet’s purpose is to make companies
realize it is important to participate in the community. EDC Board
discusses scoring rubtic and other suggestions for scoring: David
Foulke suggests $100,000 investment procures a 10 year IFT.
Suppott added for the De Minimis Alertnative. Marian asks if the
EDC board wants to score all the IFT’s. Board will discuss rationale
between big, middle, and little companies in Hillsdale at next
meeting. Ed Sumnar moves to approve Cobra for 12 years, Gary
seconds. Vote approved unanimously.

b. Knox Ventures: Commetcial Rehab Tax Exemption Request-

i. Commercial propetty functions under a different law than an IFT- if
you do a rehab on your commercial property it freezes the value of
the propetty at today’s level- 10 years max- after 10 it goes up to the
cutrent propetty value- abatements should be an inducement for
people to rehab things, etc.- if you do not give them a full 10 years



you have to include in the resolution why you did not- Deb’s
scoresheet came out with 8 years- Wolframs’ scoresheet came out
with 7 years- EDC boatd cannot recall seeing 2 Commerical Rehab
Tax Exemption. Dean Affholter states that if we are trying to
generate 4 welcoming community to new businesses the scoresheet
gets in the way. Objective should be to welcome new businesses.
Linda and city attotney have new businesses sign a contract that if
they leave before abatement is up they have to pay back taxes. Mary
would like EDC board to set a policy that the assumption is that we
give them the 10 years unless there is a reason (major). Dean
Affholter moves to approve the ten years. Ed Sumnar and Anne
Fike seconds. Vote approve unanimously.

Board decides to talk about ISD Building and Trades program next due to time

V.

¢. 'Three Meadows

L

il.

iv.

Old Business

Real Estate Committee- passed over due to time

1. Minutes
Business Atiraction Policy-